Fee Structure for Foreignh Students

Ayyub Medical College

o AT e e
' S. No 'Fee f(?r Day Scholar Student | Fee for Boarder student
Ll RS. 25,370/~ Per Annum | Rs. 35570/~ Per Annum

-

Living expenditure (Mess+ Laundry) Rs. 10000/~ per month as equivalent

Dawood UET, Karachi

Below is the fee structure for a foreign student to be admitted under PTAP program:

' 1* Semester Sﬁhﬁ[currente:change rate shall be applicable in case of payment in Pak Rs.)

% @

| Semester

B ___l 5250
| Total Cost of

| program 52250
| (standard 8

| semesters dyears)

Mehran UET, Jamsharo
Fees and Charges pavable at the start of each semester:

a) Tuition fee (Per Semester) 12,000.00
b) Games fee (Per Semester) 500.00
c) Development charges (Per Semester) 1.000.00
d) Examinations fee - for Regular Examinations (Per Semester) 1,500.00
¢) Transport charges (Per Semester) 4.000.00

Total: Rs. 19.000.00

Fees payable at the time of hostel allotment:

a) Admission fee (Once) 4.,000.00
b) Allotment Processing fee (Once) 200.00
Total: Rs. 4.200.00
Room Deposit — Refundable (Once) Rs. 1,500.00
Fees to be charged at the start of each semester (For Boarders):
a) Hostel Identity Card fee (Per Semester) 200.00
b) Room charges (Per Semester) 6,000.00
c) Medical charges (Per Semester) 200.00
d) Sports charges (Per Semester) 200.00
e) Utility charges (Per Semester) 2.000.00

Total: Rs. 8.600.00




University of Karachi

The students who get admission under PTAP scholarship are required to pay Local
fee which is 70,000/- per for Pharmacy and 80,000/- per year for B.Sc. in
Engineering. The annual Exam fee is 3400/-

As far as the hostel fee is concerned its 24000/- per year for male students and for
female students it is 6900/- per year.

University of Punjab

08, FACULTY OF PHARMACY i
1.College of Pharmacy B
Year r
: Int
Pharm D 1 Year Condensed Course 'v,/]l'h-m-u luwrl Hlmm[ mml “1] “Tl
1.Fee l “
Admissson Fee 800
: a0a 00 00 800
Tuition Fee -
— 1,800 1,050 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800
— :::2 1,060 1,000 1.000 1,000 1,000
Lo Tot ' | zssa|  aam 3,400 3400 | 3400
Bus Pass Charges
3980
! 3960 3,880 3 980 3,960 3,580
I:jcamlnam:m Fee 3,162 2,822 3,162 3,182 3,162
Field Waork/Study/Industrial Tour - I I I o
Lib. Securiry Em . -
2, -
Library Service 800 x ; ,
Muaosque Maintenance Fund 50 50 - . . "
P, Dev. Fand S0 " 7 ” N
P.U. Medical Foe .
178 175 75 175 175 175
PUSTC/PUWSTC 200 500 500
Sports Development & Swimming Pool Fee 200 200 200 o ) o
Sparts Fund{PUTDSA) 200 200 - - oo
200 200 200 200
Sudents Gemeral Fund
128
125 125 128 126
ces Total =
Servi Ba2 11,452 aTraz 8182 a7z
3. Unilities ' . . . =
Electricity Charges 1
E20 1,620 1,820
. F 1,820 1,820 1,820
::';::c;n:: l:acllm. T25 T25 T2 T28 T8 T8
i 2,545
\ 2545
4_Departmiental Dues = = = =
Departmemal Dies
Demarimen e 8,000 10u000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
e 8,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
20137 28,647 28,737 /137 28,737 28137




3. Institute of Chemical Engineering & Technology

Semester
| st  20a| 3| am]  sm]  em 7h| e
B Sc -Engg (Regular) / Semester System
|.Fee
Admission Fee 300 300 e 300 300 300 300 300 300
Breakage Fee 500 500 500 00 500 500 500 500
Tuition Fee 625 525 525 525 900 800 900 900
Fee Total 1,325 1,325 1,325 1.325 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700
2 Services
Bus Pass Charges 1,890 1,980 1,950 1,990 1,980 1,890 1,90 1,980
Examipation Fee 9,487 9487 9,487 9487 9,487 0487 9,487 S 487
Result Notification Fee 100 100 100 100 100 475 100 475
Field Work/Stady/Industrial Tour S00 800 500 500 500 500 500 500
Lib Security 2.000 - - S . .
Library Service 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400
Mosque Maingenance Fund 80 - 50 - 50 . 50
PU. Dev. Fund 500 - - - .
P.U Medical Fee 175 175 - 175 - 175
PUSTC/PUWSTC 500 - £00 - 500 - S00
Sparts Development & Swimming Pool Fee 200 200 200 200
Sports Fund(PUTDSA) 0 200 - 200 - 200
Departmental Society Fee 910 910 910 910 910 910 810 210
Students General Fusd 125 - 125 - 125 125 -
Services Total 17,137 13,387 14,637 13387 14,637 13,762 14837 | 13762
3 Utilities
Ekectricity Charges 910 910 910 910 910 g10 910 910
P.U, Imternet Facility 725 725 - 725 725 -
Utilities Totsl 1,635 910 1635 910 1,635 810 1,625 910
4 Departmental Dues
Departmental Dues 7,500 7,500 7,600 7,500 7,500 7.500 7,500 7,500
Departmental Dues Total 7,500 7,500 7,800 7,500 7,500 7.500 7.500 7,500
G. Total 27,597 3,122 25,007 23122 25472 23,872 25472 23,872
Dormitory Cubical

Admission fee 150 Admission fee 150

Room Rent 1200 Room Rent 1440

Electricity 1760 Electricity 2200

Medical 240 Medical 240

water 110 water 110

Hostel Security 1000 Hostel Security 3500

Mess Security 3500 Mess Security 4000

Mess Charges 500 Mess Charges 0

Utensil 300 Utensil 300

Service Charges 5200 Service Charges 5200

Common Room 300 Common Room 300

Commaon Utilities 300 Common Utilities 400

Prayer Poom 400 Prayer Room 350

Gass Chorges 4000 Gass Charges 4000

Others 3500 Others 850

Total 22460 Total 23040




NED University of Engineering and Technology, Karachi

a. On Campus
(Hostel Facilities are of local standard)

Room Rent Service Security Deposit
charges (Refundable)
1) Cubicle Rs.900/- per month Rs.900/- per month  Rs.15,000/-

i) Dormitory Rs.700/- per month

b. Off-Campus

Rent of Two Bed Rooms flat approximately: Rs 10,000/- to Rs: 15.000/- per
month. Cost of living depends on individual’s standard of living.

Eood Canteen provides varieties of food on payment
Laundry On payment

Medical Facilities Free

Security The NED University provides Security on campus.

http://www.neduet.edu.pk/




UET Taxila Admissions
University of Engineering & Technology Taxila
Undergraduate Admissions

RGES AK. RUPEE! OR

1 | Admission Fee 6000 6000
2 | Registration Fee 4000 4000
3 | University/Library Security (Refundable) 2000 2000
4 | Students Bus Card Fee 200 200
5 |Students ID Card Fee 300 300
6 Veriication tFee 2000 2000
7 | Tuition Fee 32000 32000
Tutorial Fee 1000 1000
9 | Inter-University/Tournament Fee 500 500
10 | Magazine Fee 500 500
11 | Medical Fee 1000 1000
12 | Laboratory Fund : 1000 1000
13 | Book Bank Rent 500 500
14 | Instructional Tour Fee 1000 1000
15 | Recreation Fee sl o B L 600
16 | Bus Fair 3000 ; 12,500
17 | Stationary Charges 500 500
18 | Examination Fee 1000 1000
19 | Smart & Safe Campus Fee 2400 2400




Hostel Security (Refundable)
21 | Mess Security (Refundable)
22 | Service and Contingency Charges 2500 --
23 | Room Rent 4000 -
24 | Electricity Charges o 3600 --
25 | Sui Gas Charges 2400 -
sji Fmd

Foreign Students

469,000




UNIVERSIT
Admission fee for two semesters and funds for the academic year are payable in advance at the time of admission. Candidates
shall not be allowed to sit in the University examination if they have any arrears.

FEE

TABLE 1: FEE STRUCTURE FOR ADMISSIONS AGAINST OPEN MERIT SEATS
(ENGINEERING PROGRAMS)

Fee at the time of admission

Amount in PKR

Name of Campus (1st and 2nd Semester only) 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th Total
Department First Semester 2nd Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester (PKR)
(at time of Admission) Semester
Agricultural Engg. Peshawar 54,500 - 59,761 - 65,337 - 71,471 - 251,069
Chemical Engg. Peshawar 54,500 - 59,761 - 65,337 | - 71,471 - 251,069
Civil Engg. Peshawar 54,500 - 59,761 - 65,337 - 71,471 - 251,069
Comp. Systems Engg.| Peshawar 82,000 25,000 78,867 | 25,000 | 84,253 | 25,000 | 90,178 | 25,000 | 435,298
Electrical Engg. Peshawar 49,500 - 50,567 | - 55,623 - 61,185 - 216,875
Industrial Engg. Peshawar 82,000 25,000 78,867 | 25,000 | 84,253 | 25,000 | 90,178 | 25,000 | 435,298
Mechanical Engg. Peshawar 49,500 - 50,567 | - 55623 | - 61,185 | - 216,875
Mechatronics Engg. | Peshawar 82,000 25,000 78,867 | 25,000 | 84,253 | 25,000 | 90,178 | 25,000 | 435,298
Mining Engg. Peshawar 54,500 - 59,761 - 65,337 | - 72,270 | - 251,868
Civil Engg. Bannu 54,500 - 59,761 | - 65,337 | - 71,471 - 251,069
Electrical Engg. Bannu 49,500 - 50,567 - 55,623 - 61,185 - 216,875
Civil Engg. Jalozai 54,500 - 59,761 | - 65,337 | - 71,471 - 251,069
Electrical Engg. Jalozai 49,500 - 50,567 | - 55,623 | - 61,185 | - 216,875
Industrial Engg. Jalozai 49,500 - 50,567 | - 55,623 | - 61,185 | - 216,875
Mechanical Engg. Jalozai 49,500 - 50,567 | - 55,623 - 61,185 - 216,875
Electrical Engg. Kohat 82,000 25,000 78,867 | 25000 | 84,253 | 25,000 | 90,178 | 25,000 | 435,298
Electronics Engg. Abbottabad 82,000 25,000 78,867 | 25,000 | 84,253 | 25,000 | 90,178 | 25,000 | 435,298
TABLE 2. FEF STRI FOR ADMISSIONS AGAINST NON-SUBSIDIZED PROGRAMS
(ENGINEERING PROGRAMS)
Amount in PKR
Name of Campus Fee at the time of admission* 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th Total

Department (1st and Second Semester only) Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester (PKR)
Civil Engg. Peshawar 311,937 183,782 | 129,222 188,838 | 129,222 194,400 | 129,222 |1,266,623
Chemical Engg. Peshawar 228,493 142,060 | 87,500 | 147,116 | 87,500 | 152,678 | 87,500 |932,847
Comp. Systems Engg.| Peshawar 250,444 141,950 87,500 147,395| 87,500 163,367 | 87,500 |965,656
Electrical Engg. Peshawar 307,944 179,789 | 129,222 | 184,845| 129,222| 190,407 | 129,222 |1,250,651
Industrial Engg. Peshawar 224,500 138,067 | 87,500 | 143,123| 87,500 | 148,685| 87,500 [916,875
Mechanical Engg. Peshawar 307,944 179,789 | 129,222 | 184,845| 129,222 | 190,407 | 129,222 |1,250,651
Mechatronics Engg. | Peshawar 224,500 138,067 | 87,500 | 143,123| 87500 148,685 | 87500 [916,875
Civil Engg. Jaiozai 243,548 142,060 | 87,500 147,116 | 87,500 152,678 | 87,500 |947,902
Electrical Engg. Jalozai 224,500 138,067 | 87,500 143,123 | 87,500 148,685 | 87,500 |916,875
Mechanical Engg. Jalozai 224,500 138,067 | 87,500 | 143,123| 87,500 | 148,685 87,500 |916,875

* The fee for 1st and 2nd semester is exclusive of Income Tax which is applicable at the time of admission.

Undergraduate Prospectus 2020-21




- HOSTEL REGULATIONS

Hostel Discipline Committee shall be forwarded to

UET Péslidﬁidr is zero-tolerant for students’ misconduct, indiscipline,
harassment, and politics at all levels inside and outside Campus

served in their rooms by the hostel bearers.

the University Discipline Committee. 7.7 Smoking is strictly prohibited in the hostel mess and

5:2 No appeal by student against the decision of the its premises. Moreover resident students must not
Hostel Discinline Committee shall be entertained create any sort of disturbance or discomfort to their
unless it is presented within 15 days of the date on fellow students in the hostel mess.
which the decision is communicated to him/her. 7.8 Residents shall not use hostel lawns, common room

6. HOSTEL CHARGES and other places for lunch, dinner, breakfast or tea.
Hostel charges can be changed from time to time by 7.9 Residents of the hostel are not allowed to bring food
the University authorities. Hostel charges for the year from outside the hostel into the hostel mess.

2020-21 (till further orders) are as follows:- 7.10. In case of closing mess permanently, student should
provide proper medical certificate.
a) University Fund HOSTEL GATES TIMINGS
1. University Fund for Seats (Room RentElet. charges) ~ Rs. 18,000/~ P.A 8.1 Following timings will be observed for boys hostels.
2 University Fund for Cubical (Room RentElet. charges) Rs. 20,000/- P.A )
b) Hostel Fund
1. Hostel Security (Refundable/adjustable) Rs. 1000/- PA Winter 7:00 A.M 10:00 PM
2. Mess Security (Refundable/adjustable) Rs. 1500/- P.A Summer 6:00 AM 11:00 PM
3. Gas Advance (Refundable/adjustable) Rs. 2000/- PA 8.2 A Boarder card will be issued by the provost office to
4. Contingency (Non-Refundable) Rs. 2000/- PA the residents. All the students are subject to keep the
5. Generator + Maintenance Charges Rs. 6000/- P.A Boarder card with them in the hostel and university
6. Hostel Card & Student Affidavit (Non-Refundatie) ~ Rs. 200/- PA premises. This card will serve as a proof of student's
Torak RE:A2100/-BA identity as a Boarder. No student will be allowed

7 HOSTEL MESS entry into the hostel without his Boarder Card.

7.1 Each resident student of the hostel will automatically
be considered as a member of the hostel mess unless 9 NOTIQES & V_VALL CHALKING o
his membership is suspended by the Resident No resident will be allowed to paste or exhibit any
Warden. No member of the mess is allowed to close notice printed/hand written or other material, in
his mess account for a period of less than three days. writing anywhere in the hostel except those duly
In such case the student will inform the office signed by the hostel warden. No resident student is
assistant one day before doing so. allowed to engage in wall chalking inside the hostel

. . premises. Any violation of this rule is subject to strict

7.2 The hgstel mess. lel be m.omtored by a Food disciplinary action.

Committee comprising of Resident students of the

hostel which are appointed by the Resident Warden 10 COMPLAINTS

with the approval of the Provost. The continuation of All complaints about matters relating to the hostels
the members of the Food Committee will be decided shall be reported to the warden of the hostels.
upon their progress. The Food Committee shall Students must never take any matter into their own
prepare a menu on weekly/monthly basis with the hands, otherwise they'll be held liable for strict
approval of the Resident Warden. disciplinary action.

7.3 The Resi.dent Warden shall supervise a.nd check the 11 UTENSILS, FURNITURE & ELECTRIC INSTALLATIONS
mess daily or on alternate da‘y. Th.evA55|stant Provost 11.1 Residents are not allowed to take utensils from the
or Provost may make surprise visits to the Hostel dining hall/hostel mess and furniture from common
Ness. room to their rooms or other hostels. Residents are

7.4 The Resident Students must pay their mess dues not allowed to move any hostel furniture or other
before the 15th of each month. A fine amounting to items from their designated places. In case of any
10% of the total dues (rounded to the closest violation stern disciplinary action will be taken
multiple of 10) shall be charged for late payment of against him/her.

Ques after the due qate. The Besiden : Verasn 11.2 Every Resident of the hostel will be provided with a
reserves the right to change the amount of fine to be . . )
imposed on the resident students in case of late bed, a table and a chair. He/she WI”.be respon5|b!e
for any loss or breakage thereof. Residents who will
paysent destroy or damage any hostel property shall pay for

2.5 The Hostel Mess shall remain open during the time damages and will be heavily fined.
prescribed for each. meal. Residents sha.ll not. be 11.3 All rooms of hostels have necessary electric fittings.
a?llqwed to demand food after the prescribed time Student/s residing in these rooms shall be
limit. responsible for the proper use and safety of these

7.6 All the members of the mess shall take their meals in fittings.

the Dining Hall of the hostel. No meals shall be

Undergraduate Prospectus 2020-21
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BZUMULTAN

\ FEE STRUCTURE 2020

\d‘-’

\ ARM.D 5-YEAR MORNING(PHARMACY)

%

zad of Fee 1st Annual 2nd Annual | 3rd Annual 4th Annual | Final Annual
wastlatlon Fee B - 3000 0 1 0 0 0
Admlsswn Fee 2200 ‘ '7200 i 2200 2200 2200
‘TuitionFee | 24000 ) 74000 - 24000 B 72&900 24000
Medical Fee Cles 165 165f@ 165
Sports bee I ,,200, B 200 200 200 - 200
Spec1al Fee - - 220 .0 0 0 0
B7U STC Fm= 220 ’_‘20 ! 22’) 22 3 220
ID Card Fee 110 110 o | 110 110
Breakage Fee 550 550 5507 B - 550 550
Bus Charges 4400 4400 4400 - 4400 4400
'Library Services Fee 275 275 275 273 o3 205
i\/cnf“catlon Fee 7”’200”" 0 o 0 0
Utility Charges ‘ 1320 320 1320 - 1320 1320
‘Conmngcnt Chmges ] 744() 440 440 440 440
Medical Certificate Fee | 110 110 10 110110
[RGGC'UCh Fund | 2> 1 58 33 - -
leammatlon Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Imemct Charges 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200
‘lelzuy Rental Fcc N 165077 0 - 7 0 B 0 0 |
‘Depamnental Charoes - 220 220 220 220 220
Online Teaching Support 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
‘Scouting & Rovering Fee 100 100 . 100 100 100
REFUNDABLE/TRANSFERABLL FFE/DUES - o
Union Fee 165 165 165 165 165
\Magazine Fee 110 110 110 110 1o
Field Work Fee 270 270 270 270 270
‘Mosque Fund | 220 220 220 7220 . 220

Total: | 51400 | 44330 | 44330 | 44330 | 44330 |
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Hostel Dues

1 Room Rent 7200 Per Head Per Year
2 News Paper and Magazine 330 Per Head Per Year
3 Electricity Charges 7500 Per Head Per Year
4 Med??ica! Fee 880 Per Head Per Year
5 Utensil fee 550 Per Head Per Year
6 Hostel Security 3000 Refundable

7 Mess Advance(where applicable) 4400 Refuﬁdéble

8 Gas Charges 3600 Per Head Per Year
9 Common Room Fee 660 Per Head Per Year
10 Mantinance Charges 1650 Per Head Per Year
11 Telephone Charges 550 Per Head Per Year
12 Hostel I.D. Card 100 Per Head Per Year




S.No | Name of Institutions Estimated Course Fee Detail; Estimated Living
Expenses
1. Dow Medical College Karachi | Rs.110,000/- P/Year Rs.50,000/- P/Year
2 King Edward Medical | Rs.50,000/P/Year Rs.50,000/P/Year
Medical College Lahore.
3 Punjab  Medical  College | 32440/P/Year Rs.1,890.80/P/Year

Faisalabad.

MBBS, Sindh Medical College-JSMU

fee

PKR. 18700 | PKR. 47900 | PKR. 12000 PKR. 25000

PKR. 103600




